May 2006 1 MIC184
MIC184 Micrel
MIC184
Local/Remote Thermal Supervisor
General Description
The MIC184 is a versatile digital thermal supervisor capable
of measuring temperature using either its own internal sensor
or an inexpensive external sensor. A 2-wire serial interface is

• Test and measurement equipment
• Consumer electronics
Ordering Information
Part Number Temperature Range Package Pb-FREE
MIC184BM -55°C to +125°C 8-lead SOIC
MIC184BMM -55°C to +125°C 8-lead MSOP
MIC184YM -55°C to +125°C 8-lead SOIC X
MIC184YMM -55°C to +125°C 8-lead MSOP X
Micrel, Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel + 1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
MIC184 Micrel
MIC184 2 May 2006
Pin Description